

**CS no. 429/2017**  
**Himanshu Aggarwal v. Bal Kishan Sharma and anr.**

27.01.2020

Suit received by way of transfer in view of the order dated 20.01.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. B. K. Sharma, proxy counsel for  
Sh. Amresh Kumar, counsel for the defendant no. 1.  
**Defendant no. 2 deleted vide order dated 25.09.2018.**

Put up for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **25.03.2020**.

**(SMITA GARG)**  
**Addl. District Judge-02,**  
**Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,**  
**Delhi. 27.01.2020.**