

Cause list item No. 48

CS No. 429/2017

HIMANSHU AGGARWAL Vs BAL KISHAN SHARMA

17.08.2020

File taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. circular no. 3894-3914/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 16.08.2020 and office order no. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 of Delhi High Court issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

**Present : Sh. Trilok Chand, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
None for the defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 already stands deleted.**

Case is pending for admission-denial of documents and for framing of issues.

In the interest of justice, be put up for purpose fixed for **01.02.2021.**

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents and proposed issued be also filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Addl. District Judge-2,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:17.08.2020**