

HIMANSHU AGGARWAL Vs. BAL KISHAN SHARMA

30.05.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.

Plaintiff seeks pass over as his counsel is busy in another court.

Be awaited.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 30.05.2023

1.20pm

Present : Plaintiff/PW1 in person with Counsel Sh. Trilok Chand.
None for defendant.

PW1 Himanshu Aggarwal is present for his examination. His examination in chief has been recorded. It is third call at 1.20pm. No one has appeared for defendant despite calls since morning. Opportunity of defendant to cross PW1 stands done Nil. The defendant is hereby proceeded **exparte**.

Ld. Counsel submits that two more official witnesses are left to be examined and he will taken appropriate steps to summon them and seeks an adjournment.

As such, list the matter for exparte entire remaining PE on 26.08.2023. Steps be taken by plaintiff to summon the witnesses.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 30.05.2023