

08.01.2024

AT 11.40 AM

Present: Plaintiff in person

Sh. Gopi Kishan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. A.K.

Johri, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Cost of Rs.5,000/- paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Matter is listed for PE.

PW1 is present for his cross examination.

Ld. Proxy Counsel seeks pass over for 12.30 PM as the main Counsel is busy in another Court.

Process issued to the witness received back with the report as served. None has appeared from the Office of Sub-Registrar-VIII. Be awiated.

On request, matter is pass over till 12.30 PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)

Additional District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

08.01.2024

08.01.2024

AT 01.32 PM

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person

Sh. A.K. Johri, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

- : 2 : -

Part cross examination of PW1 recorded. Further cross examination is deferred after post lunch.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.01.2024

08.01.2024
AT 02.45 PM

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person
Sh. A.K. Johri, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW1 is present. His cross examination is concluded today. Witness is discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the list of witnesses. Copy supplied. Same be taken on record.

Witness from the Office of Sub-Registrar duly served but till now none has appeared on behalf of Sub Registrar.

Fresh summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned in para no.1 of the application dated 27.10.2023 in terms of the order dated 27.10.2023 on filing of PF/RC/Courier, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Dasti summons be also issued.

The Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to examine the father of the plaintiff as a witness in the present matter. Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavit of

-: 3 : -

all the plaintiff witnesses within fifteen days from today with an advance copy to the defendant.

Put up for the remaining PE on 11.03.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.01.2024