

CS 429/17

HIMANSHU AGGARWAL Vs. BAL KISHAN SHARMA

11.03.2024

At 12:14pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Matter is listed for PE. Sh. Parvesh Khatri, Posted as Record Clerk, Office at Sub-Registrar-VIII, Geeta Colony, Delhi is present.

PW-2 Sh. Parvesh Khatri examined.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant despite repeated calls to cross examine PW Sh. Pravehs Khatir, therefore, the right of the defendant to cross examine PW-2 stands closed. PW-2 is discharged in the present matter. Diet money paid.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff wants to examine Sh. Rajender Prasad in the present matter. It is further submitted that he will the evidence affidavit of Sh. Rajender Prasad during the course of day.

Let the same be filed during the course of day with an advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for PE on **21.05.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.03.2024