

CS NO. 429/2017

**HIMANSHU AGGARWAL VS. SH BAL KISHAN SHARMA
& ORS.**

06.04.2024

File taken up on an application filed on behalf of the plaintiff to summon the witnesses on account of diet money as under.

At 3:00pm

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 None for the defendants.

An application filed on behalf of the plaintiff to summon the witnesses.

Perusal of the record reveals that the witness mentioned in the application was already examined in the present case as PW-2 on 11.03.2024, therefore there is no requirement to summon the witness mentioned in the application.

In view of the above-observations, the present application is hereby dismissed.

Application for summoning the plaintiff witnesses is accordingly disposed off.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **21.05.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.04.2024.