

15 CS 429/17

HIMANSHU AGGARWAL Vs. BAL KISHAN SHARMA

18.10.2024

At 12:14pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Gopi Kishan, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. A.K.
Johri, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Matter is listed for DE. No DW is present.

No evidence affidavit of defendant witnesses filed
till date despite opportunity granted.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant submits that main
counsel has sustained injury in his right hand and therefore, he
could not prepare evidence affidavit of defendant witnesses.
Adjournment sought. Same is opposed.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is
granted to defendant to lead DE and file evidence affidavits of all
the defendant witnesses within 30 days from today with an
advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for DE on **21.12.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.10.2024