

30 CS 429/17

HIMANSHU AGGARWAL Vs. BAL KISHAN SHARMA

21.12.2024

At 12:25pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gautam Pal, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. A.K.
Johri, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Matter is listed for DE.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant submits that main counsel has again met with an accident on 25.11.2024. He further submits that he is not in a condition to appear before this Court. Adjournment sought.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has opposed the adjournment. He submits that he has met with Sh. A.K. Johri, Ld. counsel for defendant 4-5 days ago outside the New Building of KKD Courts, Delhi. He further submits that Sh. A.K. Johri is working in Courts.

No evidence affidavit of defendant's witnesses filed till date despite opportunity granted.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to lead DE and file evidence affidavit of all the defendant's witnesses within 15 working days from today with an advance copy to Ld. counsel for plaintiff subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- which is to deposited in the AVLAMBAN Fund Scheme, 2024 maintained with State Bank of India, Tis Hazari

(2)

Courts Complex, Delhi (Account bearing no.43599660056) on or before NDOH.

Put up for DE on 13.02.2025.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.12.2024