

15 CS 429/17

HIMANSHU AGGARWAL Vs. BAL KISHAN SHARMA

13.02.2025

At 11:20am

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand and Sh. Priyanshu Jaiswal, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. A.K. Johri, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Matter is listed for DE.

Previous cost not deposit by defendant despite directions.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that defendant shall deposit the previous cost within 07 days from today. Let the same be deposited within 07 days from today.

Evidence affidavit of DW Bal Kishan Sharma filed.
Copy supplied to Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that DW Bal Kishan Sharma is not available today due to some personal engagements. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to conclude DE on NDOH, failing which DE shall be closed.

Put up for DE on **07.03.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.02.2025