

15 CS 429/17

HIMANSHU AGGARWAL Vs. BAL KISHAN SHARMA

07.03.2025
AT 11:40 AM

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand and Sh. Priyanshu Jaiswal, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. A.K. Johri, Ld. Counsels for defendant along
with defendant in person

Matter is listed for DE.

DW Bal Kishan Sharma is present. He has been
examined as DW1. On the request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff,
his cross examination is deferred for 15 minutes.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.03.2025

07.03.2025
AT 12:45 PM

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand and Sh. Priyanshu Jaiswal, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. A.K. Johri, Ld. Counsels for defendant along
with defendant in person

DW Bal Kishan Sharma is present. Cross
examination of DW1 concluded today. Witness is discharged.

- : 2 : -

Defendant is directed to take steps for concluding
DE on the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining DE on 02.05.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.03.2025