

13 CS 429/17

HIMANSHU AGGARWAL Vs. BAL KISHAN SHARMA

02.05.2025

1st call at 12:13pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Matter is listed for DE. DW Sh. Rajesh Srivastav is present.

Defendant submits that main counsel is busy in another matter and requests for a pass over.

On request of defendant, matter is pass over for 12:30pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.05.2025

2nd call at 2:10pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

No DW is present.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that counsel for defendant has supplied unattested copy of evidence affidavit of DW Rajesh Srivastav.

No evidence affidavit of DW Rajesh Srivastav has been filed till date, however, in the interest of justice, last and

(2)

final opportunity is granted to defendant to lead DE, failing which DE shall be closed on NDOH.

Put up for DE on **04.07.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.05.2025

At 2:31pm

At this stage, Sh. A.K. Jhori, Ld. counsel for defendant along with defendant and DW Rajesh Srivastav have appeared. Evidence affidavit of DW Rajesh Srivastav filed. They are apprised about the proceedings of the present case.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **04.07.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.05.2025