

19 CS 429/17

HIMANSHU AGGARWAL Vs. BAL KISHAN SHARMA

06.08.2025

1st call at 12:06pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

DW Sh. Rajesh Shrivastava is present.

On request of defendant, matter is pass over for 10 minutes.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.08.2025

2nd call at 12:53pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. A.K. Johri, Ld. Counsel for defendant along-
with defendant.

DW Sh. Rajesh Shrivastava is present. He is examined, cross examined and discharged as DW-2.

Ld. Counsel for defendant, on instructions submits that defendant does not wish to examine any other witness in the present case. He further submits that defendant wants to close his DE.

Separate statement of defendant recorded in this regard.

(2)

In view of the submissions and statement given by defendant, **DE stands closed.**

Put up for final arguments on **13.10.2025.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.08.2025