

2 CS 429/17

HIMANSHU AGGARWAL Vs. BAL KISHAN SHARMA

07.11.2025
AT 10:36 AM

Present: Sh. Priyanshu Jaiswal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
None for defendant.

Defendant has not filed application for recalling of
the order dated 12.07.2022.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to defendant to file an appropriate application.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.12.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.11.2025

AT 10:44 AM

At this stage, Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff appeared and he has been apprised of today's order.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.11.2025
.....contd...2/-

AT 11:15 AM

- : 2 : -

At this stage, Sh. A.K. Johri, Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared. He has filed an application under Section 151 CPC along with document. **Defendant is directed to supply the copy of the same to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.**

On receipt of copy, plaintiff is directed to file the reply to the aforesaid application within fifteen days from today with an advance copy to defendant.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Section 151 CPC on **18.12.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.11.2025