

27 CS 429/17

HIMANSHU AGGARWAL Vs. BAL KISHAN SHARMA

06.06.2026

At 1:09pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Sh. Vikas Kumar and Ms. Aanchal Goyal, Ld. counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Vishnu Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has already applied for the certified copies of the judicial file, however, till date, he has not received the same. He further submits that he needs some time to obtain the same. Adjournment sought.

In view of the submissions, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on **30.07.2026** at
12:30pm.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.06.2026